Shares, representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share capital of the Company
immediately after completion of the Placing, have been successfully placed to not less than six
Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.056 per Placing Share.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, each of the Placees and where appropriate, their respective ultimate beneficial
owners is an Independent Third Party, and none of the Placees has become a substantial
Shareholder immediately upon completion of the Placing.

The net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of all relevant expenses (including but
not limited to placing commission, legal expenses and disbursements), are approximately
HK$6.48 million. The Company intends to use the net proceeds for expenditure for current
business development of the Group.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Placing is as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before
Completion of

the Placing

Immediately after
Completion of

the Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Source Creation International
Limited (note) 343,300 0.06% 343,300 0.05%

Muhammad Shaifadila Binti 39,376,000 6.33% 39,376,000 5.27%
Placees – – 124,416,000 16.67%
Other Public Shareholders 582,360,700 93.61% 582,360,700 78.01%

Total 622,080,000 100.00% 746,496,000 100.00%

Note:	 Source Creation International Limited is incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited
liabilities and wholly owned by Mr. Lui Man Wah (“Mr. Lui”). Mr. Lui is a non-executive director of
the Company.

By Order of the Board
Winto Group (Holdings) Limited

Hung Yuen Kin
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lui Man Wah, Mr. Hung Yuen
Kin and Mr. Wong Yuk as executive Directors and Ms. Wong Chi Ling, Mr. Lin Zexin and Ms.
Liu Xiaomin as independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the Directors of the Company collectively and individually